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No. R-257. House concurrent resolution congratulating Bennington
Project Independence on its 30th anniversary and the opening of its new
Dr. Richard A. Sleeman Center.

(H.C.R.177)

Offered by: Representatives Morrissey of Bennington, Corcoran of
Bennington, Krawczyk of Bennington and Mook of Bennington

Offered by: Senators Hartwell and Sears

Whereas, adult day programs offer a compassionate and cost-effective

alternative to nursing home care for older persons and younger adults with

disabilities, and

Whereas, one of the most respected adult day programs in Vermont is

Bennington Project Independence (BPI), and

Whereas, BPI is the only adult day program in Vermont to have received a

100 percent consumer satisfaction rating and to have been evaluated as having

no deficiencies in recent assessments by the department of disabilities, aging,

and independent living and the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs, and

Whereas, the organization has been on the cutting edge in its offering of

innovative medical services and caregiving program areas, and

Whereas, BPI works closely with families and individual participants and

has a high success rate in cases where similar organizations have refused to

provide service, and

Whereas, on March 23, 2009, BPI occupied a new state-of-the art adult day

facility to be known as the Dr. Richard A. Sleeman Center, and
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Whereas, in addition to being a dream home for BPI’s programs and

administrative offices, the new facility is a great example of historic

preservation working in combination with environmental sensitivity and

energy efficiency, and

Whereas, the core structure of the new center is a former 1785 agricultural

building that has been beautifully restored while incorporating new

construction elements that reflect green technology and include recycled

materials, and

Whereas, the prior owner of the property was so impressed with PBI’s

mission that he gifted back 50 percent of the purchase price, and another donor

made a $2.5 million capital campaign contribution, and

Whereas, BPI is also committed to being a conscientious land steward when

it restores with accessible access paths one of Vermont’s oldest apple orchards

which is located on the property, and

Whereas, the opening of the Dr. Richard A. Sleeman Center marked a

pivotal moment in BPI’s history and is an extraordinary way to celebrate its

30th anniversary, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly congratulates Bennington Project Independence

on its 30th anniversary and the opening of the Dr. Richard A. Sleeman Center,

and be it further
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Resolved: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this

resolution to Bennington Project Independence Executive Director Linda

Wichlac.


